
Francis Marion (3-5) -vs- Wingate University (7-1)
12/04/06 at Cuddy Arena, Wingate, N.C.

 
 

 
 
Francis Marion 57

Wingate University 58

Date: 12/04/06
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 206
Site: Cuddy Arena, Wingate, N.C.
Referees: Horace Graham, Michael Utley, Richard Holstead
Notes: Wingate is ranked No. 14 in NCAA II

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Francis Marion 20 37 57
Wingate University 25 33 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kiefer, Katherine * 21 5-8 1-3 2-2 3-5 8 4 0 3 1 4 13
04 Guilliams, Renee * 31 4-11 2-6 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 1 0 1 10
15 Young, Brittany * 37 2-12 1-1 3-4 1-3 4 3 5 5 0 1 8
44 Mack, Shavone * 29 3-7 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 2 0 3 4 0 8
14 Marsh, Kirby * 24 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 1 4
34 Dixon, Yasmean 23 2-7 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 2 8
20 Quinlan, Chelsea 22 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 6
24 Gandy-Miller, Sienna 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Preal, Shaketa 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 4-11 17-20 12-26 38 15 8 21 5 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-26   26.92 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 1-4   25.00 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 18-54   33.3 % 4-11   36.4 % 17-20   85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 2 1st-14:49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Barrett, Tanetra * 31 6-12 2-3 4-4 0-6 6 2 3 2 0 1 18
54 Paffrath, Emily * 30 8-12 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 5 0 1 5 1 16
33 Metzker, Kerri * 36 7-13 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 7 0 2 15
12 Atkinson, Anna * 38 1-6 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 6 1 0 2 5
23 Nagy, Petra * 35 1-7 0-6 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 3 1 0 2
24 Gillis, Kasey 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
44 Rhodes, Stacie 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
20 Mincey, Paige 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Tucker, Leslie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Rosser, Sarah 5 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 3-17 7-8 6-25 31 14 15 17 7 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 0-9   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 3-8   37.50 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 3-17   17.6 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 2
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
12:37



1st Half Box Score
Francis Marion 20

Wingate University 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kiefer, Katherine 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 2 0
4 Guilliams, Renee 17 3-10 2-6 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 0 8
15 Young, Brittany 19 2-6 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 0 8
44 Mack, Shavone 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 2 0 2
14 Marsh, Kirby 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
34 Dixon, Yasmean 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Quinlan, Chelsea 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Gandy-Miller, Sienna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Preal, Shaketa 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-26 3-7 3-4 5-16 21 7 3 14 2 3 20
26.9 % 42.9 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Barrett, Tanetra 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 6
54 Paffrath, Emily 19 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 4 1 8
33 Metzker, Kerri 17 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 1 9
12 Atkinson, Anna 20 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0
23 Nagy, Petra 17 1-5 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2
24 Gillis, Kasey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Rhodes, Stacie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Mincey, Paige 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Tucker, Leslie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Rosser, Sarah 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 0-9 1-2 3-14 17 4 7 7 6 4 25
38.7 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Francis Marion 37

Wingate University 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kiefer, Katherine 10 5-8 1-3 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 2 13
4 Guilliams, Renee 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Young, Brittany 18 0-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 1 0
44 Mack, Shavone 15 2-6 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 2 0 6
14 Marsh, Kirby 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
34 Dixon, Yasmean 12 2-5 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 8
20 Quinlan, Chelsea 14 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 6
24 Gandy-Miller, Sienna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Preal, Shaketa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 1-4 14-16 7-10 17 8 5 7 3 6 37
39.3 % 25.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Barrett, Tanetra 19 3-7 2-3 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 12
54 Paffrath, Emily 11 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 1 1 0 8
33 Metzker, Kerri 19 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 6
12 Atkinson, Anna 18 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 5
23 Nagy, Petra 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
24 Gillis, Kasey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
44 Rhodes, Stacie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Mincey, Paige 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tucker, Leslie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Rosser, Sarah 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 3-8 6-6 3-11 14 10 8 10 1 2 33
46.2 % 37.5 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Francis Marion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wingate University
MISS LAYUP by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,TANETRA
19:29 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI

-- ASSIST  by BARRETT,TANETRA
MISS 3PTR by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 19:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:54 TURNOVER  by METZKER,KERRI

STEAL  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 18:52
TURNOVER  by MARSH,KIRBY 18:50

18:35 TURNOVER  by NAGY,PETRA
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,SHAVONE(in the paint) 18:17 2-2
ASSIST  by GUILLIAMS,RENEE --

18:03 MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 17:55

17:35 TURNOVER  by METZKER,KERRI
TURNOVER  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 17:19

17:17 STEAL  by PAFFRATH,EMILY
17:09 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,TANETRA(in the paint)

FOUL  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 16:58
TURNOVER  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 16:58
FOUL  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 16:42

16:34 MISS 3PTR by NAGY,PETRA
REBOUND DEF by GUILLIAMS,RENEE --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 16:20

16:10 MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by GUILLIAMS,RENEE --
TURNOVER  by MACK,SHAVONE 15:55

15:53 STEAL  by BARRETT,TANETRA
15:41 MISS JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI

REBOUND DEF by MACK,SHAVONE --
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,BRITTANY 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,TANETRA
15:15 MISS 3PTR by NAGY,PETRA

REBOUND DEF by GUILLIAMS,RENEE --
MISS JUMPER by MARSH,KIRBY 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by METZKER,KERRI
15:02 TURNOVER  by METZKER,KERRI
14:54 FOUL  by ROSSER,SARAH

GOOD FT by YOUNG,BRITTANY 14:54 3-4 H 1
MISS FT by YOUNG,BRITTANY 14:54
REBOUND OFF by GUILLIAMS,RENEE --
GOOD 3PTR by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 14:49 6-4 V 2

14:37 MISS 3PTR by ROSSER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by MACK,SHAVONE --
TURNOVER  by MACK,SHAVONE 14:30

14:15 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by PAFFRATH,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,YASMEAN 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,TANETRA

13:44 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAFFRATH,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARRETT,TANETRA

GOOD 3PTR by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 13:24 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:58 MISS 3PTR by ROSSER,SARAH

FOUL  by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 12:57
12:47 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,TANETRA



REBOUND DEF by QUINLAN,CHELSEA --
MISS 3PTR by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 12:36
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,YASMEAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:31
MISS JUMPER by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 12:28

12:28 BLOCK  by PAFFRATH,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,PETRA
FOUL  by MACK,SHAVONE 12:20

11:52 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,TANETRA
-- REBOUND OFF by NAGY,PETRA

11:48 9-10 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by NAGY,PETRA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,YASMEAN 11:35

11:35 BLOCK  by NAGY,PETRA
-- REBOUND DEF by PAFFRATH,EMILY

11:27 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,TANETRA(in the paint)
11:02 MISS JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI

REBOUND DEF by PREAL,SHAKETA --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,BRITTANY 10:38 12-12

10:11 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BARRETT,TANETRA
09:45 FOUL  by BARRETT,TANETRA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 09:45
GOOD FT by YOUNG,BRITTANY 09:45 13-14 H 1
GOOD FT by YOUNG,BRITTANY 09:45 14-14

09:28 14-16 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by METZKER,KERRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by PREAL,SHAKETA 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,TANETRA

FOUL  by GANDY-MILLER,SIENNA 08:56
08:37 MISS JUMPER by PAFFRATH,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by PREAL,SHAKETA --
MISS LAYUP by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PAFFRATH,EMILY
08:05 FOUL  by BARRETT,TANETRA
08:05 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,TANETRA

TURNOVER  by MARSH,KIRBY 07:55
07:54 STEAL  by ATKINSON,ANNA
07:51 MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by QUINLAN,CHELSEA --
TURNOVER  by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 07:42

07:21 MISS 3PTR by NAGY,PETRA
REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,KATHERINE --
MISS LAYUP by PREAL,SHAKETA 07:07

07:07 BLOCK  by PAFFRATH,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEF by MINCEY,PAIGE

06:57 FOUL  by METZKER,KERRI
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 06:33 16-16

06:15 TURNOVER  by METZKER,KERRI
STEAL  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 06:14
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 06:10

05:53 MISS JUMPER by ROSSER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by GUILLIAMS,RENEE --
MISS LAYUP by MARSH,KIRBY 05:26

05:26 BLOCK  by PAFFRATH,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEF by PAFFRATH,EMILY

05:13 16-18 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI
-- ASSIST  by MINCEY,PAIGE

TURNOVER  by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 04:49
04:49 STEAL  by METZKER,KERRI
04:36 MISS JUMPER by MINCEY,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,KATHERINE --



TURNOVER  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 04:27
FOUL  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 04:27

04:16 MISS LAYUP by PAFFRATH,EMILY
BLOCK  by MACK,SHAVONE 04:16
REBOUND DEF by MACK,SHAVONE --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ANNA
03:44 TURNOVER  by NAGY,PETRA

STEAL  by MARSH,KIRBY 03:43
GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,KIRBY(in the paint) 03:40 18-18

03:31 MISS 3PTR by NAGY,PETRA
REBOUND DEF by GUILLIAMS,RENEE --
TURNOVER  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 03:24
BLOCK  by MACK,SHAVONE 03:10

03:10 MISS JUMPER by PAFFRATH,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by MACK,SHAVONE --
MISS JUMPER by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:26 MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MACK,SHAVONE 02:23

02:23 MISS FT by METZKER,KERRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:23 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by METZKER,KERRI
MISS JUMPER by MARSH,KIRBY 02:12

02:12 BLOCK  by PAFFRATH,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PAFFRATH,EMILY
01:55 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by METZKER,KERRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 01:33
REBOUND OFF by KIEFER,KATHERINE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:18

01:01 18-23 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PAFFRATH,EMILY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 00:46 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --

00:26 20-25 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PAFFRATH,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,BRITTANY 00:05
00:05 BLOCK  by RHODES,STACIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Francis Marion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wingate University
19:46 TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,ANNA

STEAL  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 19:45
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,TANETRA
19:20 MISS JUMPER by PAFFRATH,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,KATHERINE --
MISS LAYUP by MACK,SHAVONE 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,PETRA
18:58 MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,TANETRA

REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,KATHERINE --
MISS JUMPER by KIEFER,KATHERINE 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by METZKER,KERRI
18:32 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,TANETRA

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,KIRBY --
MISS 3PTR by KIEFER,KATHERINE 18:10



-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,PETRA
17:56 MISS 3PTR by NAGY,PETRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 17:56

17:35 20-28 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,TANETRA
-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by MACK,SHAVONE 17:14
17:14 BLOCK  by PAFFRATH,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by MACK,SHAVONE --
17:11 FOUL  by PAFFRATH,EMILY

GOOD FT by MACK,SHAVONE 17:11 21-28 H 7
GOOD FT by MACK,SHAVONE 17:11 22-28 H 6

16:54 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,TANETRA
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,YASMEAN --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PAFFRATH,EMILY
16:17 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI

TURNOVER  by MARSH,KIRBY 15:59
15:57 STEAL  by METZKER,KERRI
15:38 22-32 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PAFFRATH,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAGY,PETRA
15:25 FOUL  by PAFFRATH,EMILY

GOOD FT by DIXON,YASMEAN 15:25 23-32 H 9
GOOD FT by DIXON,YASMEAN 15:25 24-32 H 8

15:10 MISS JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,YASMEAN --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,TANETRA
14:44 24-34 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAGY,PETRA
TURNOVER  by MARSH,KIRBY 14:27

14:09 24-37 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINSON,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by RHODES,STACIE

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,BRITTANY 13:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ANNA

13:21 24-39 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:12
TURNOVER  by MACK,SHAVONE 12:56

12:44 MISS 3PTR by ROSSER,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSSER,SARAH

12:37 24-41 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GILLIS,KASEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROSSER,SARAH

12:21 FOUL  by GILLIS,KASEY
GOOD FT by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 12:21 25-41 H 16
GOOD FT by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 12:21 26-41 H 15

12:12 TURNOVER  by GILLIS,KASEY
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,SHAVONE(in the paint) 12:03 28-41 H 13
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --

11:44 TURNOVER  by ROSSER,SARAH
STEAL  by GUILLIAMS,RENEE 11:42
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,BRITTANY 11:27
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 11:24

11:08 TURNOVER  by RHODES,STACIE
10:49 FOUL  by GILLIS,KASEY

MISS FT by MACK,SHAVONE 10:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MACK,SHAVONE 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PAFFRATH,EMILY
FOUL  by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 10:27

10:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:24 28-43 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PAFFRATH,EMILY



-- ASSIST  by METZKER,KERRI
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,YASMEAN 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGY,PETRA
09:44 TURNOVER  by METZKER,KERRI

STEAL  by DIXON,YASMEAN 09:42
MISS 3PTR by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by METZKER,KERRI
09:05 MISS JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI

-- REBOUND OFF by PAFFRATH,EMILY
09:01 28-45 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by PAFFRATH,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,SHAVONE(in the paint) 08:33 30-45 H 15
ASSIST  by GUILLIAMS,RENEE --

08:20 MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by MACK,SHAVONE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,YASMEAN(in the paint) 08:10 32-45 H 13
ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:09

07:56 32-47 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PAFFRATH,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by BARRETT,TANETRA

TURNOVER  by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 07:38
07:36 STEAL  by ATKINSON,ANNA
07:18 MISS 3PTR by NAGY,PETRA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,YASMEAN 07:04
REBOUND OFF by KIEFER,KATHERINE --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,YASMEAN 06:48
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,YASMEAN --
GOOD TIPIN by DIXON,YASMEAN(in the paint) 06:45 34-47 H 13

06:31 34-50 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,TANETRA
-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,ANNA

06:15 FOUL  by PAFFRATH,EMILY
GOOD FT by DIXON,YASMEAN 06:15 35-50 H 15
GOOD FT by DIXON,YASMEAN 06:15 36-50 H 14

05:58 TURNOVER  by METZKER,KERRI
STEAL  by DIXON,YASMEAN 05:55

05:44 FOUL  by METZKER,KERRI
GOOD FT by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 05:44 37-50 H 13
GOOD FT by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 05:44 38-50 H 12

05:36 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,TANETRA
05:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,KATHERINE(in the paint) 05:24 40-50 H 10
05:24 FOUL  by PAFFRATH,EMILY

GOOD FT by KIEFER,KATHERINE 05:24 41-50 H 9
FOUL  by MARSH,KIRBY 04:58

04:58 41-51 H 10 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,ANNA
04:58 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by KIEFER,KATHERINE 04:45 44-52 H 8
ASSIST  by QUINLAN,CHELSEA --

04:32 MISS LAYUP by METZKER,KERRI
BLOCK  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 04:32
REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,KATHERINE --
FOUL  by DIXON,YASMEAN 04:15
TURNOVER  by DIXON,YASMEAN 04:15

03:51 FOUL  by PAFFRATH,EMILY
03:51 TURNOVER  by PAFFRATH,EMILY
03:36 FOUL  by TUCKER,LESLIE

GOOD FT by MARSH,KIRBY 03:36 45-52 H 7
GOOD FT by MARSH,KIRBY 03:36 46-52 H 6

03:19 MISS JUMPER by METZKER,KERRI
BLOCK  by MACK,SHAVONE 03:19
REBOUND DEF by MACK,SHAVONE --
GOOD LAYUP by QUINLAN,CHELSEA(in the paint) 03:13 48-52 H 4



ASSIST  by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
02:55 48-54 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BARRETT,TANETRA

MISS JUMPER by MACK,SHAVONE 02:40
REBOUND OFF by KIEFER,KATHERINE --
GOOD TIPIN by KIEFER,KATHERINE(in the paint) 02:37 50-54 H 4

02:37 FOUL  by TUCKER,LESLIE
02:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by KIEFER,KATHERINE 02:37 51-54 H 3
02:36 TURNOVER  by METZKER,KERRI

STEAL  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 02:35
GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,KATHERINE(in the paint) 02:33 53-54 H 1

02:21 MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,TANETRA
-- REBOUND OFF by NAGY,PETRA

02:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:02 TURNOVER  by NAGY,PETRA

STEAL  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 02:01
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,BRITTANY 01:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,KATHERINE(in the paint) 01:41 55-54 V 1
FOUL  by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 01:34

01:26 MISS JUMPER by RHODES,STACIE
BLOCK  by MACK,SHAVONE 01:26
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by MACK,SHAVONE 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by METZKER,KERRI
00:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 00:34
FOUL  by KIEFER,KATHERINE 00:20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20

00:20 55-55 GOOD FT by BARRETT,TANETRA
00:20 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by BARRETT,TANETRA

TURNOVER  by QUINLAN,CHELSEA 00:13
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:13
FOUL  by YOUNG,BRITTANY 00:12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12

00:12 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by BARRETT,TANETRA
00:12 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by BARRETT,TANETRA
00:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KIEFER,KATHERINE 00:03
REBOUND OFF by GUILLIAMS,RENEE --
GOOD TIPIN by GUILLIAMS,RENEE(in the paint) 00:01 57-58 H 1


